
Agency 
Senior Agency Official 
for Privacy 

 
Email address 

Access Board 
(Architectural & 
Transportation Barriers 
Compliance Board)  James Raggio  

 
 
 
raggio@access-board.gov

Advisory Council on 
Historic Preservation Javier Marques 

 
jmarques@achp.gov

Agency for International 
Development Philip Heneghan pheneghan@usaid.gov
American Battle 
Monuments Commission Theodore Gloukhoff gloukhofft@abmc.gov
Barry Goldwater 
Foundation Gerald J. Smith gold2o@vacoxmail.com
Broadcasting Board of 
Governors Curt Huyser ch@ibb.gov 
Central Intelligence 
Agency 

 
John Steinmetz johnst@ucia.gov

Chemical Safety & Hazard 
Investigation Bd. Anna Johnson 

 
anna.johnson@csb.gov

Christopher Columbus 
Fellowship Foundation Judith Shellenberger 

 
judithmscolumbus@cs.com

 
Commission on Fine Arts Frederick Lindstrom 

 
frederick.lindstrom@cfa.gov

Committee for Purchase 
from People Who are 
Blind or Severely Disabled Sheryl D. Kennerly 

 
 
skennerly@iwod.gov

Commodity Futures 
Trading Commission Madge Bolinger 

 
mbolinger@cftc.gov

Corporation for National & 
Community Service Rudy Mazariegos 

 
rmazariegos@cns.gov 

Council for Economic 
Advisors Gary Blank 

 
gary_d._blank@cea.eop.gov

Court Services/Offender 
Supervision Agency William Kirkendale 

 
william.kirkendale@csosa.gov

Defense Nuclear Facilities 
Safety Board Brian Grosner 

 
briang@dnfsb.gov

 
Department of Agriculture David Combs 

 
dave.combs@usda.gov

 
Department of Commerce Karen Hogan (acting) 

 
khogan@doc.gov

 
Department of Defense Michael Donley sam.jenkins@osd.mil
 
Department of Education Michell Clark 

 
michell.clark@ed.gov
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Department of Energy 

 
Ingrid Kolb 

 
Ingrid.kolb@hq.doe.gov

Department of Health and 
Human Services Michael Carleton 

 
michael.carleton@hhs.gov

Department of Homeland 
Security Hugo Teufel 

 
hugo.teufel@dhs.gov

Department of Housing 
and Urban Development Lisa Schlosser 

 
lisa_schlosser@hud.gov

 
Department of Interior Michael Howell  

 
Michael_Howell@ios.doi.gov

 
Department of Justice 

 
Jane Horvath 

 
jane.horvath@usdoj.gov

 
Department of Labor Patrick Pizzella 

 
pizella.patrick@dol.gov

 
Department of State Rajkumar Chellaraj 

 
ChellarajRX@state.gov

Department of 
Transportation Dan Mintz 

 
dan.mintz@dot.gov

 
Department of Treasury Peter B. McCarthy 

 
Peter.Mccarthy@do.treas.gov

Department of Veterans 
Affairs Robert T. Howard (acting) 

 
deborah.pugh@va.gov  

Equal Employment 
Opportunity Commission Peggy Mastroaianni 

 
peggy.mastroianni@eeoc.gov

Export-Import Bank of 
U.S. Howard Schweitzer 

 
howard.schweitzer@exim.gov

 
Farm Credit Administration G. Doug Valcour 

 
valcourd@fca.gov

Federal Bureau of 
Investigation Patrick Kelley 

 
pkelley@leo.gov

Federal Communications 
Commission Andrew Fishel 

 
andrew.fishel@fcc.gov

Federal Deposit Insurance 
Corporation Michael E. Bartell 

 
mbartell@fdic.gov

Federal Election 
Commission Tina H. VanBrakle 

 
tvanbrakle@fec.gov

Federal Energy 
Regulatory Commission Thomas Herlihy 

 
thomas.herlihy@ferc.gov

Federal Housing Finance 
Board David A. Lee 

 
leed@fhfb.gov 

Federal Labor Relations 
Authority David M. Smith 

 
dsmith@flra.gov

Federal Maritime 
Commission 

 
Bryant L. VanBrakle 

 
bvanbrakle@fmc.gov

Federal Mediation and 
Conciliation Service Maria Fried 

 
mfried@fmcs.gov
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Federal Mine Safety and 
Health Review 
Commission Richard Baker 

 
 
rbaker@fmshrc.gov

 
Federal Reserve System Stephen R. Malphrus 

 
steve.malphrus@frb.gov

Federal Trade 
Commission Judith Bailey 

 
jbailey@ftc.gov

General Service 
Administration Gail T. Lovelace 

 
gail.lovelace@gsa.gov

Harry S. Truman 
Scholarship Foundation Tara Yglesias 

 
tyglesias@truman.gov

Holocaust Memorial 
Museum Arnold Kramer 

 
akramer@ushmm.gov 

Institute of Museum and 
Library Services Derek Scarbrough cio@imls.gov 
 
Inter-American Foundation Linda Kolko 

 
lkolko@iaf.gov

 
Internal Revenue Service  Barbra Symonds 

 
barbra.symonds@irs.gov

International Boundary 
and Water Commission Tony Chavez 

 
trchavez @ibwc.state.gov

International Trade 
Commission Stephen A. McLaughlin 

 
stephen.mclaughlin@usitc.gov

Kennedy Center for the 
Performing Arts Alan C. Levine 

 
aclevine@kennedy-center.org

Millennium Challenge 
Corporation Jeffrey B. Relkin 

 
relkinjb@mcc.gov

 
Morris K. Udall Foundation Phillip Lemanski 

 
lemanski@udall.gov

National Aeronautics and 
Space Administration Jonathan Pettus 

 
Jonathan.Pettus@nasa.gov

National Archives and 
Records Administration Gary M. Stern 

 
garym.stern@nara.gov

National Capital Planning 
Commission Micahel A. Sherman 

 
michael.sherman@ncpc.gov

National Council on 
Disability Allan Holland 

 
aholland@ndc.gov

National Credit Union 
Administration Sheila Albin 

 
sheilaa@ncua.gov 

National Endowment for 
the Arts Mike Burke 

 
burkem@arts.gov

National Endowment for 
the Humanities 

 
Brett Bobley 

 
bbobley@neh.gov

 
National Gallery of Art Darrell R. Willson 

 
d-willson@nga.gov
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National Institute of 
Standards and 
Technology 

 
 
Sharon Bisco 

 
 
sharon.bisco@NIST.gov

National Labor Relations 
Board Richard D. Westfield 

 
richard.westfield@nlrb.gov

 
National Mediation Board June D. W. King 

 
king@nmb.gov

National Science 
Foundation Dr. George O. Strawn 

 
gstrawn@nsf.gov

National Oceanic and 
Atmospheric 
Administration Carl Staton 

 
 
carl.staton@noaa.gov

Nuclear Regulatory 
Commission Edward T. Baker  

 
etb@nrc.gov

Nuclear Waste Technical 
Review Board Joyce M. Dory 

 
dory@nwtrb.gov 

Occupational Safety and 
Health Review 
Commission Patrick Moran 

 
 
pmoran@oshrc.gov 

Office of the Director of 
National Intelligence Alex Joel 

 
alexawj@dni.gov  

Office of Federal Housing 
Enterprise Oversight Andrew Varrieur 

 
avarrieur@ofheo.gov 

Office of Government 
Ethics Daniel Dunning 

 
ddunning@oge.gov

Office of Personnel 
Management  Janet Barnes 

 
janet.barnes@opm.gov

 
Office of Special Counsel Erin McDonnell 

 
emcdonnell@osc.gov

Overseas Private 
Investment Corporation Rudy Mazariegos 

 
rmaza@opic.gov 

 
Peace Corps Wilbert Bryant 

 
wbryant@peacecorps.gov

Pension Benefit Guaranty 
Corporation Phillip R. Hertz 

 
hertz.philip@pbgc.gov

 
Postal Rate Commission Steven W. Williams  

 
steven.williams@prc.gov

 
Railroad Retirement Board Terri S. Morgan 

 
terri.morgan@rrb.gov

Securities and Exchange 
Commission Kenneth A. Fogash 

 
fogashk@sec.gov

 
 
Selective Service System 

 
 
Scott Campbell 

 
 
scampbell@sss.gov

Small Business 
Administration Charles Mcclam 

 
charles.mcclam@sba.gov 
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Smithsonian Institution John Huerta 

 
huertaj@si.edu

Social Security 
Administration Thomas W. Crawley 

 
thomas.crawley@ssa.gov 

Surface Transportation 
Board Craig Keats 

 
keatsc@stb.dot.gov

Tennessee Valley 
Authority E. Wayne Robertson 

 
ewrobertson@tva.gov

U.S. Commission on Civil 
Rights Emily Monroig 

 
emonroig@usccr.gov

U.S. Consumer Product 
Safety Commission Mary Kelsey 

 
mkelsey@cpsc.gov 

U.S. Environment 
Protection Agency Linda Travers (acting) 

 
travers.linda@epa.gov 

U.S. Equal Employment 
Opportunity Commission Peggy Mashroianni 

 
peggy.mashroianni@eeoc.gov

U.S. Merit Systems 
Protection Board Bentley Roberts, Jr. 

 
bentley.roberts@mspb.gov 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory 
Commission Edward T. Baker  

 
etb@nrc.gov 

U.S. Patent and 
Trademark Office David Freeland 

 
david.freeland@uspto.gov

U.S. Trade and 
Development Agency Leocadia Zak 

 
lzak@ustda.gov 

 
U.S. Trade Representative Scott L. Krammes skrammes@ustr.eop.gov
United States Postal 
Service Emily Andrew 

 
emily.andrew@usps.gov  
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